Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

05-30-2007 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 022.0113 (2243) 103410886	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kamatchi Soundaram Gopalakrishnan Ajay Malik	Name: SYMBOL TECHNLOGIES, INC.
ryay waiin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Symbol Plaza
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	MS/A6
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Holtsville
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 11742
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment of Other Reel/Frame: 017454/0510	Zip. 11742
✓ Other Ree1/Frame: 017454/0510	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11760 (1010
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel R. Pote	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Ingrassia Fisher & Lorenz P.C	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7150 E. Camelback Rd. Suite 325	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Scottsdale	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip:85251	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (480) 385- 5060	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (480) 385-5061	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2091
Email Address: tlorenz@ifllaw.com	Authorized User Name Daniel R. Pote
9. Signature:	1/20
Signature	
Daniel R. Pote (Reg no. 43,011)	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019374 FRAME: 0393**

Jul. 18. 2006 10:27AM

KASSIA FISHER & LORENZ PC

No. 0931 P. 4

REGEVIED CENTRAL PAX CENTER

JUL 1 8 2006

United States Utility Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 022.0113 (2243) First Named Inventor: Kamatchi Gopalakrishnan

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kamatchi Soundaram Gopalakrishnan, a citizen of <u>India</u>, residing at <u>Milpitas</u>. <u>California</u>; and <u>Alay Malik</u>, a citizen of <u>India</u>, residing at <u>Santa Clara</u>. <u>California</u>; hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for a

"METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CLUSTER LICENSING IN WIRELESS SWITCH ARCHITECTURE"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:
[ ] is being filed herewith;

[X] was filled on February 28, 2006 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/364,815, and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", at corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to adquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to said invention described upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby self, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations in part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention; and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, Page 1 of 2

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2006 1:36:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/12 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:4803855061 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-34

PATENT REEL: 019374 FRAME: 0394 Jul. 78. 2006 10:28AM

ASSIA FISHER & LORENZ PC

No. 0931 P.

administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

Kamatchi Soundaram Gopalakrishnan

Ajay Malik

03/08/06

Dafa

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2006 1:36:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/12 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:4803855061 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-34

## \$40.00 502081 11564815

## 700256740

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

United States Patent and

Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
Docket No. 022.0113 (2243) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)	
below.	
1. Name of conveying party(lea)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Kamatchi Soundarama Gopalakrishnan	Internal Address:
Ajay Malik	
:	Street Address: One Symbol Plaza
	MS/AB
Additional name(s) of convenion nativities) Yes X No.	City: Hottsville
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates(s):	·
Execution Date(s) March 6, 2006  X Assignment Merger	State: NY
	012:01/11
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: United States Zip: 11742
Government Interest Assignment	Country Courses
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	[·
•	Additional nametal & addresstes) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	11/364,815
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Customer No. 29,906	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: Daniel R. Pote	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Ingrassia Fisher & Lorenz, P.C.	
Street Address: 7150 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 325	Enclosed
City: Scottsdale	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: AZ Zip: 85251	
Phone Number: <u>(480) 385-5080</u>	8. Payment information
Fax Number: (480) 386-5061	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: tionenz@ffilew.com	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2091
	Authorized User Name
	1
9. Signature:	4/7/06
Signature	Total number of pages including
Daniel R. Pote (Reg. No. 43.011)	COVER
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

PATENT REEL: 019374 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007**